# 109000027759

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



400161028794

10/05/09--01036--023 \*\*25.00

SECRET SAMIL: 01

T. CLINE

OCT - 6 2009

**EXAMINER** 

#### **COVER LETTER**

Division of C	orporations				
OF THE COM	HEALTH AND	WEALTH ANNEX, L	ıc ·		
SUBJECT:		nited Liability Company			
The enclosed Articles of	of Amendment and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.			
Please return all corresp	pondence concerning this matte	er to the following:			,
		Lena Ung			
		Name of Person			
	HEALTH	AND WEALTH ANNEX	K, LLC		•
	,	Firm/Company			
		P.O BOX 23561			
		Address			
,	-		_		
	<u> </u>	LAUDERDALE FL 3330	<u> </u>		
		City/State and Zip Code			
	lena@l	healthandwealthannex.c (to be used for future annual report	com		
		•	nouncanon)	[m] [m]	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		2005 OCT	የ <i>መ</i> ጀ <b>ጎ</b> ቀጀ
					1 1
	Lena Ung	at (_727 )	902-9068	<u> </u>	11
Name	of Person	Area Code & Da	ytime Telephone Number	1,-1.	fraction of 1
					e (incessed a first
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			AM II: O	Take 8
\$25.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee &	\$55.00 Filing Fee &	\$60.00 Fili	\$1000 P	
, -	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificat	te of Status &	
		(additional copy is encl	•	Copy al copy is enclosed	n
		,	(accilions)	n coby is enclosed	IJ
		•			

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO:

Registration Section

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

HEALTH	AND WEALT	H ANNE	X, LLC		<u> </u>	
(Name of the Limited I	Florida Limited Liab	lity Company	)	(Course)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Lia	bility Company we	re filed on	03/2	3/2009	and	assigned
Florida document numberL09000277						
This amendment is submitted to amend the follow	wing:					
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the limited liability	company h	ere:			
	n/a					
The new name must be distinguishable and end with "L.L.C."	the words "Limited	Liability Com	pany," the d	esignation "L	LC" or th	e abbreviatio
Enter new principal offices address, if applica	ble:					· 
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET	ADDRESS)	7921	East	Stay D	rive	#5
	_	North	Bay 1	Mage,	FL 3	3141
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			U	5l)		
(Mailing address MAX BE A POST OFFICE B	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				居 国	, s/18/81 mg
	_			ر م المدن طبر والا		10.00 A MARKET
		<del></del>	<del></del>	6,8 0/	19 J	, ž
B. If amending the registered agent and/or		address on	our reco	rds, <u>enter f</u>	he name	of the ner
registered agent and/or the new registered offi	ice address here:			- F		7,9 (1,000)
				,		
Name of New Registered Agent:	n/a		··········		J*	<del></del>
New Registered Office Address:						
		E	inter Floria	la street add	ress	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u> </u>			Florida		
	C	lity	•	•	Zip Co	ode

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGRM	NAYLOR, DAVID	18190 SANDY PINE CR NORTH FORT MYERS FL 33917 US	Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
<del></del>		31 to 500	Add Remove
	·		Add Remove
		change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)	H
	nd Wealth Annex.		
			_ _
Dated	June 27	2009	
	Signature of a n	nember or authorized representative of a member	

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00

### BUY OUT AGREEMENT FOR HEALTH AND WEALTH ANNEX, LLC

This undersigned parties hereby agree to the following terms and conditions this day of the following terms and conditions this day of the following terms and conditions this day of

## ARTICLE I Parties

The parties to this Agreement are David Naylor (NAYLOR) and Lena Ung (UNG) dba Health and Wealth Annex, LLC

## ARTICLE II Purpose

The purpose of this agreement is for UNG to purchase NAYLOR's 50% ownership in the Health & Wealth Annex, LLC. NAYLOR agrees to relinquish all responsibilities to Health & Wealth Annex LLC upon payment in full as agreed to in Article III. UNG agrees that NAYLOR will own 0% of the Health & Wealth Annex, LLC.

## ARTICLE III Price

UNG agrees to pay NAYLOR for valuable consideration and as mutually agreed to fair market value, of \$5,000 to relinquish all ownership (50%). UNG agrees to pay NAYLOR \$5,000 at the time of signing this agreement.

## ARTICLE IV Responsibilities

Both parties agree to the confidentially of this agreement and NAYLOR agrees to transfer all current responsibilities and 50% ownership as requested to Lena Ung dba Health & Wealth Annex, LLC as follows: A) An introduction to The Health & Wealth Annex Format, total length shall be one hour. B) NAYLOR agrees to provide two training consulting hours a week for the UNG and Health & Wealth Annex for two months from the date of the signed agreement. NAYLOR also agrees to provide his Speaking services to MC at one two day event. Any future consulting requested, a fee of \$75 will be required for NAYLOR'S services. Any future MC requests of NAYLOR, a fee of \$500 a day will be requires for NAYLOR'S services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto of June, 2009.	have executed this Agreement on the 27 day
WITNESSES:	HEALTH & WEALTH ANNEX, LLC
Luis Barrios	By: LENA UNG, Director
	HEALTH & WEALTH ANNEX, LO  By: DAVID NAYLOR, Individual